

**Seismograph Stations** 

## PERMIT FOR THE OPERATION OF A SEISMOGRAPH STATION

The University of Utah Seismograph Stations operates an earthquake monitoring network located throughout Utah, and in portions of Idaho and Wyoming. The primary objective of the network is to record earthquake ground motions and to disseminate the collected information to the general public and to interested researchers.

We request permission from the undersigned ("You") to emplace, operate, and maintain seismograph instruments related to earthquake monitoring ("Seismograph Equipment") on Your property described on page 2 of this permit, subject to the following conditions:

- Precautions will be taken by University of Utah personnel to avoid any damage to Your property while installing, operating, and maintaining Seismograph Equipment.
- This permission implies no liability on You or Your employees for loss or damage to the Seismograph Equipment, unless loss or damage is willfully caused by You or Your employees.
- The Seismograph Equipment shall be emplaced only in a location agreeable to You, and will remain the property and sole responsibility of the University of Utah Seismograph Stations.
- This permit shall remain in effect from this date of authorization until terminated as provided herein. This permit may be terminated at any time by You by providing a 60-day written notice in advance of termination to the University of Utah Seismograph Stations at the address listed below. This permit shall automatically terminate upon removal of all Seismograph Equipment from Your property by the University of Utah. The University of Utah has the right to remove any or all of the Seismograph Equipment from Your property at any time.
- Data collected by the Seismograph Equipment shall be available to the general public at all times.
- You agree to allow University of Utah personnel on-site, subject to any special conditions required by You (itemized below).

Special conditions required by You:

Subject to the foregoing terms and provisions, permission is hereby granted to the University of Utah Seismograph Stations to emplace, operate, and maintain Seismograph Equipment located at:

Facility:	
Street Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
Contact for Access to Site:	
Telephone number for contact:	

[Print	name of the entity or individual granting the permit]
Name of authorized signatory: _	
Signed:	
Date:	
Telephone No:	
•	
University of Utah	

Name of authorized signatory:	
Title:	
Signed:	
Date:	
Telephone No:	

A fully executed copy of this agreement will be mailed to You. Please address any questions or concerns to:

University of Utah Seismograph Stations Attn: Seismograph Network Manager 115 South 1460 East, Room 211 FASB Salt Lake City, Utah 84112-0111 (801) 581-6274

Earthquake information is available at our Website, <u>www.quake.utah.edu</u>.

**Department of Geology and Geophysics** 

115 South 1460 East, Room 211 FASB SALT LAKE CITY UT 84112-011 (801) 581-6274